INS. CASE OWNER: CC V / N/A	1900 8009 / ULLEY DAC:
Surveyor WAY UN DOI	SSIGNMENT AS
. co-assign / CCU / FTE	Registered in Merimen: 915
CITAZALU	
	Claim No. : 482271098364
Nume of Insured : LE SIMM HIVEE	Policy No. : 400 084 129-01
Insured Tel No. : HP-	Mnice / Model : WA Zan
Excess Sec II:SS D.O.A: 30 4 (9)	Printed Participal
	Place of Accident: SVE TMS WEE
the state of the s	
If NO, Driver Name / Age: DAU CHEE BOOM	OI GIA REPORT: YES / NO ; TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO
Driver Tel No. : (V/L: YES / NO	insured Linbility: % Final? Yes/No
Skc 3182]	
INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS: INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Linbility: RMKS: UNSRS: WSP: Tel: Linbility: RMKS:
Date/ Time	
956215277	STAGE DATE/PIC
Marin	Non-Reporting lir (1st):
[X/LIA/H/2] X /	Non-Reporting ltr (Znd):
*OI HIA AMENDED RE	Non-Reporting Itr (Final): Non-Reporting Itr (Final): Non-Reporting Itr (Final):
	Cyll Ob
a latte File pass to type mordat	After call lir to Ol:
CNMON	Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
6/1/2020 File pass to ME to close	Notification ltr (If non-pickup)
Economa The To Clos	
	D-1
	Final Repair Bill:
C Per, who us with	Car Rental Invoice:
	J Towing Invoice
	LTA/GIA:
	Medical Bill:
	PIR:
	Mandate/Reject Instruction:
	LOD Payment Breakdown Form:
	T WASHINGTON AND SHARWAY THE PORTER.
ELIMINARY ADVICE Date/Time: Sent By:	
	Post-Repair Photos: Others:
NALIZATION Date/Time: Confirm with:	Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by:
NALIZATION Date/Time: Confirm with: Dair Cost: 45 SS 14/500 (10 days) Reduction:	Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by:
NALIZATION Date/Time: Confirm with: pair Cost: 45 SS 14/500 (10 days) Reduction: NAL SETTLEMENT Date/Time: 11/19 Confirm with 1950	Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call
NALIZATION Date/Time: Confirm with: pair Cost: 45 S\$ 14,500 (10 days) Reduction: NAL SETTLEMENT Date/Time: \(\begin{align*} \begin{align*} \log \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call Others: If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:
NALIZATION Date/Time: Confirm with: pair Cost: 45 SS 14,500 (10 days) Reduction: NAL SETTLEMENT Date/Time: \(\begin{align*}\text{14}\text{19}\text{00}\tex	Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call
NALIZATION Date/Time: Confirm with: pair Cost: 45 SS 14/500 (10 days) Reduction: NAL SETTLEMENT Date/Time: 11/19 Confirm with 1950 al Liability: % 100 (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA 5/N No sof Rental (LOR): SS - (days)	Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Confirm by: Call Call Ca
NALIZATION Date/Time: Confirm with: pair Cost: 45 SS 14,500 (10 days) Reduction: NAL SETTLEMENT Date/Time: \(\) \(\	Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Confirm by: Call Call Ca
NALIZATION Date/Time: Confirm with: Sair Cost: 45 SS 14/500 (10 days) Reduction: NAL SETTLEMENT Date/Time: 12/19 Confirm with 7050 al Liability: % 100 (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA 5/N No sair Cost: Cultist	Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Confirm by: Call Call Ca
NALIZATION Date/Time: Confirm with: SS 14/500 (0 days) Reduction: NAL SETTLEMENT Date/Time:	Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Confirm by:
NALIZATION Date/Time: Confirm with:	Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia: O 6 VEH (-C 0 3 R D V E A) The status: Normal Reject/Private Settle
NALIZATION Date/Time: Confirm with:	Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia : O GUE H (-C 0 3 R D V E 4) Call Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia : O GUE H (-C 0 3 R D V E 4) Call C
NALIZATION Date/Time: Confirm with:	Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia: O GUE H (-C 0 3 P.D. 4) The status: Normal Reject/Private Settle Expendent) 2) Report Format: (P) 3) Survey fee: \$22.0
NALIZATION Date/Time: Confirm with:	Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia: O GUE H (-C ol 3 RDVE 4) The status: Number Reject/Private Settle Especialent (
NALIZATION Date/Time: Confirm with:	Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia: O GUE H (-C o I 3 A DUE 4) So) In Claim status: Numan Reject/Private Settle Expendent) 2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee: \$226
NALIZATION Date/Time: Confirm with: Pair Cost: 45 S\$ 4/500 (0 days) Reduction: NAL SETTLEMENT Date/Time: 12 19 Confirm with 7050 Stal Liability: % 100 (Agreed Assessed) BOLA 5/N No Pair Cost: Cultato S\$ S\$ S\$ S\$ S\$ Ss of Rental (LOR): S\$ - (days) Ss of Use (LOU): S\$ - (days) Ss of Income (LOI): S\$ - (days) R only	Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia: O GUE H (-C 0 3 P.D. 4) Confirm by: If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia: O GUE H (-C 0 3 P.D. 4) Confirm by: Call Confirm by: Confirm by: Call Confirm by: Confirm by: Call Confirm by:

TOTAL

(QB/11/13) wel REF:	46/
	NIMENT
ASS. REC. BY MOCKES Prom: Estimated Cost: OD/ TP) WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV To Inspect Vehicle No: at Workshop m/s of Insured: Policy No. Claims No. Sum Insured: (Client's Record) Make of Veh: (Policy Condition) Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection. Bal. or Market Value: IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No.	Veh No: State State
Consistent?: Yes or No Est. Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No (VIE CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	D.O.A. 30/4/19 D.O.I. Survey held at Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / 9/5 / N/5 / U/C / Rooftop or
Date: Person Contacted: 11452 811	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Strattal
Date/Time Action/Instruction 6/N. Lull. Dep 11 reff 27	(49.
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:
Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Counting File Return to?	Transportation: Stanton (\$)_S+RS_SI
Add	Fee: Site Hisp
2)	: Interview (\$) Photos
Report Format :	: Tech. Invs (\$) Others
Lump_Sum / I.B.I: (\$:Weekend (\$
Lump, out it is in to	TOTAL

FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD BLK1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #01-46,48,50 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883

VEHICLE NO:SKC 3185J

QTY	PARTICULAR
1 PCS	TAILGATE
1 PCS	TAILGATE REAR LOGO
1 PCS	TAILGATE 'FORESTER' EMBLEM
1 PCS	TAILGATE 'XT' EMBLEM
1 PCS	TAILGATE 'SUBARU' EMBLEM
1 PCS	TAILGATE 'STI' EMBLEM
1 PCS	TAILGATE 'AWA' EMBLEM
1 PCS	TAILGATE INNER LOCK
1 PCS	TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP
1 PCS	REAR BUMPER 694.00
1 SET	REAR BUMPER CLIPS
1 PCS	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT
1 PCS	REAR BUMPER TOW COVER
2 PCS	REAR BUMPER REFLECTORS @\$35.00
2 PCS	REAR BUMPER SIDE REATINERS @\$45.00
1 PCS	REAR BUMPER LOWER SKIRTING
1 PCS	REAR END PANEL
1 PCS	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH
2 PCS	TAILLAMP LEDS @\$1200.00 1050 x 2 = 2103
1 PCS	REAR EXHAUST
1 PCS	REAR FLOOR PANEL
1 PCS	REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD
1 PCS	REAR FLOOR PANEL TOOLS SPONGE
2 PCS	REAR FENEDR INNER TRIM BOARDS @\$425.10
1 PCS	BONNET
2 PCS	BONNET HINGES @\$65.00
1 SET	BONNET INSULATOR CLIPS
1 PCS	FRONT GRILLE TOP 340.TO
1 PCS	FRONT GRILLE BOTTOM ?//-00
1 PCS	FRONT GRILLE "STI' EMBLEM
1 PCS	FRONT GRILLE LOGO
2 PCS	HEADLAMPS @\$2880.00 2380x254760
2 PCS	HEADLAMP LOVER BRACKETS @\$105.00
1 PCS	FRONT BUMPER 694-33
1 SET	FRONT BUMPER CLIPS
1 PCS	FRONT BUMPER TOW COVER
1 PCS	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT 420-50
1 PCS	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT PROTECTOR 2 FF- 20
2 PCS	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS @\$89.00
2 PCS	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMPS @\$450.00 3 ff. 00 x2 = 776
2 PCS	FRONT BUMPER LAMPS @\$480.00 355:00 x 2 - 710
1 PCS	FRONT BUMPER LOWER SKIRTING
1 PCS	FRONT BUMPER LOWER CENTRE GRILLE
1 PCS	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL 600-70
1 PCS	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL BRACKET
1 PCS	AIR CON CONDENSOR

15/19 2/5 = 14,500/

> \$1,225.00 X \$88.30 nu \$72.30 \$72.00 \$75.00 / \$78.00 / \$70.00 -\$176.40 X 1~1 \$120.80 \$800.40 mbe \$50.00 \$420.40* \$28.80 -\$70.00 /X 11 \$90.00 \$900.00 \$615.00 \$288.00 -\$2,400.00 . \$788.20 X \$845.20-\$600.50-80 Merzed \$420.80 Tom 11 \$850.20 × n \$1,020.20 X 11 \$130.00 × 11 \$50.00 (10, \$288.40 . De \$455,10 ru \$45.00 nu \$65.00 cne \$5,760.00 cre \$210.00 DIR \$800.50 rer \$50.00 \$35.00 -M-5 sel \$499,00 -\$315.00 DU 17 \$178.00 🗶 CAL \$900.00 \$960,00 nec/ De \$850.00 11 \$305.00 Bart \$605.00 11 \$72.90 > \$980.00 Bey

201

RADIATOR ASSY		11	\$995.00 x
AIR FILTER AIR DUCT 23/.00		* F-61 C	4000.00
BONNET LOCK	1		\$109.00
FRONT BRACE PANEL	1 -	sen	\$166.00
FRONT FENDERS @\$300.60	(203	n	\$601.200
FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELDS @\$105.00	0	4-1	\$210.00
			\$28,165.60
S.NETT		-1.1	
REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR		Shofel	\$280.00 200
REAR BUMPER TOP PROTECTOR		De.	\$600.00400
REAR BUMPER STICKER (RED)		11	\$80.00 ×
REAR EXHAUST		2	\$2,200.00 🗸
REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT		111	\$50.00 🔍
FRONT LICENCE PLATE W/HOLDER		cre	\$50.00 43
FRONT GRILLE CARBON STICKER		nec	\$180.00 /50
LABOUR CHARGES			
			\$80.00 30
			\$80.00 50
TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING			\$120.00
TO DISMANTLE & REFIX TAILGATE MECHANISM			00
TO DISMANTLE & REFIX SEAT CUSHION UPHOLSTREY		21-1	\$120.00 80
			\$450.00 /
TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR EXHAUST		**	\$180.00 60
TO REFILL AIR-CON GAS			\$150.00 /00
LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACING PARTS			\$1,800.00 /50
TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING			\$2,200.00 600
		TOTAL	\$36,585.60
	BONNET LOCK FRONT BRACE PANEL FRONT FENDERS @\$300.60 FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELDS @\$105.00 S.NETT REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR REAR BUMPER TOP PROTECTOR REAR BUMPER STICKER (RED) REAR EXHAUST REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT FRONT LICENCE PLATE W/HOLDER FRONT GRILLE CARBON STICKER LABOUR CHARGES TO CHECK WIRING TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING REVERSE SENSOR TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING TO DISMANTLE & REFIX TAILGATE MECHANISM TO DISMANTLE & REFIX SEAT, CUSHION UPHOLSTREY TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR EXHAUST TO REFILL AIR-CON GAS LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACING PARTS	AIR FILTER AIR DUCT 23 (- 02) BONNET LOCK FRONT BRACE PANEL FRONT FENDERS @\$300.60 FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELDS @\$105.00 S.NETT REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR REAR BUMPER TOP PROTECTOR REAR BUMPER STICKER (RED) REAR EXHAUST REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT FRONT LICENCE PLATE W/HOLDER FRONT GRILLE CARBON STICKER LABOUR CHARGES TO CHECK WIRING TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING REVERSE SENSOR TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING TO DISMANTLE & REFIX TAILGATE MECHANISM TO DISMANTLE & REFIX SEAT, CUSHION UPHOLSTREY TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR EXHAUST TO REFILL AIR-CON GAS LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACING PARTS	AIR FILTER AIR DUCT 23 (-0.0) BONNET LOCK FRONT BRACE PANEL FRONT FENDERS @\$300.60 FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELDS @\$105.00 S.NETT REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR REAR BUMPER TOP PROTECTOR REAR BUMPER STICKER (RED) REAR EXHAUST REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT FRONT LICENCE PLATE WHOLDER FRONT GRILLE CARBON STICKER LABOUR CHARGES TO CHECK WIRING TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING REVERSE SENSOR TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING TO DISMANTLE & REFIX TAILGATE MECHANISM TO DISMANTLE & REFIX TO UPHOLSTREY TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR EXHAUST TO REFILL AIR-CON GAS LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACING PARTS TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING

the Repairer of the following:

To return to constitute space penning:

To return to constitute space penning:

To display densities space penning:

From most are subject to contimistion:

From most are subject to contimist Prejudice basis:

From most are subject to contimist Prejudice basis:

From most account to advanced:

From most account to a subject and as subject to time accrowal from insurance Company:

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

7-17384 202 13907.2 18197.2

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

0 IDT	Cinners NIDIC
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	1211E
Vehicle No.:	SKC3185J
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	07 May 2019
Vehicle Make:	SUBARU
Vehicle Model:	FORESTER 2.0XT CVT AWD SR
Primary Colour:	Brown
Manufacturing Year:	2015
Engine No.:	FA20K918805
Chassis No.:	JF1SJGK85FG056067
Maximum Power Output:	177.0 kW (237 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$17,522.00
Original Registration Date:	30 Sep 2015
First Registration Date:	30 Sep 2015
Transfer Count:	1
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$17,522.00 f761
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	29 Sep 2025
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$13,141.00
COE Expiry Date:	29 Sep 2025
COE Category:	B - Car above 1600cc or 97kW (130bhp)
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$62,101.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$39,710.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$52,851.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 07 May 2019

OK

SGCARMART.COM

Login Sign up

New Cars Used Cars Sell My Car Directory Products Insurance Articles Forum Resources

- 5 Cars That Won't Last 100,000 Miles
- 2019 Toyota RAV4

(6yrs 1mth 16days CDE left)

. What make and model worth renew COE after 10 years

Map

Subaru Forester Price Range

Depreciation

Depreciation

Vehicle Type

Submit

Advanced
Search

Home > Used Cars > Henry Enterprises Co > Subaru Forester 2.0XT Sunroof

Subaru Forester 2.0XT Sunroof

Overview Financial Insurance Accessories Similar Research Photos

HENLY ENTERPRISES COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED

18 Ubi Road 4, #01-05/07/08 Ubi Car Mail Singapore 498616 Tel: 6336 3133

Price \$76,800

Depreciation \$11,140 /yr Reg Date 24-Jun-2015

 Mileage
 82,700 km (21.4k /yr)
 Manufactured
 2015

 Road Tax
 \$1,210 /yr
 Transmission
 Auto

View models with similar depre

Dereg Value \$58,674 as of today (change) OMV \$16,890

COE \$75,000 ARF \$16,890

Engine Cap 1,998 cc Power 177.0 kW (237 bhp)

Curb Weight 1,682 kg No. of Owners 1

Type of Vehicle SUV

Features

2.0L Turbocharged Engine, 237 BHP, Linear Tronic CVT Automatic Gearbox, AWD, ABS, Airbags, Keyless Entry/Start/Stop, Auto Headlights And Rain Sensors, View specs of the Subaru Forester (2013-2019)

Accessories

Panoramic Roof, Leather Seats, Sports Rims, Built-In Audio With Steering Controls, Retractable Side Mirrors, Reverse Sensors/Camera, Fog Lights.

Description

1 Owner! Fully Agent Maintained, 100% Accident Free. 100% Stock Condition. Perfect Performance/Handling For AWD. Price Negotiable. Beautiful Paintwork With Clean And Neat Interior. Bank Or In House Loan Available. Purchased With Assurance From Henly Enterprises, Well Established Since 1972. Hurryl Call Us Now For Your Viewings And Test Drive Appointment Today.

Category

PARF CIII

Status

Available

Resources

STP:

Vehicle Evaluation

Afraid of lemons? Request to have this car evaluated professionally. Find out more







Shortlet Compare Add note Report Error More Actions

Seller Information

Company Henly Enterprises Co • dealer's pricelist

. 109 vehs sold | 30 vehs available

Address 61 Ubi Avenue 2 #05-12

Search cars nearby this location

SGCARMART.COM

Login Sign up

New Cars

Used Cars

Sell My Car

Directory

Products

Insurance

Articles

Forum

Resources



CONNECTING CAR BUYERS & SELLERS.

We'll handle your loans, insurance & other paperwork for FREE.



Subaru Forester

Price Range

∨ Depreciation ∨ 2015

▼ Vehicle Type

Map

52 Submit (

Home = Used Cars = Direct Owners = Subaru Forester 2.0XT Sunroof

Subaru Forester 2.0XT Sunroof

Price \$79,888 Depreciation \$11,290 /yr Reg Date 28-Aug-2015 (6yrs 3mths 20days COE left (7yr) Mileage \$0,000 km (13.5k /yr) Manufactured 2015 Road Tax \$1,210 /yr Transmission Auto Dereg Value \$52,141 as of today (change) OMV \$17,222 COE \$62,140 ARF \$17,222 Engine Cap 1,998 cc Power 177.0 kW (237 bhp)	Overview	Financial	Insurance	Accessories	Similar	Research	Photos
Mileage 50,000 km (13.5k /yr) Manufactured 2015 Road Tax \$1,210 /yr Transmission Auto Dereg Value \$52,141 as of today (change) OMV \$17,222 COE \$62,140 ARF \$17,222	Price	\$79,888					
Road Tax \$1,210 /yr Transmission Auto Dereg Value \$52,141 as of today (change) OMV \$17,222 COE \$62,140 ARF \$17,222	Depreciation						COE left)
Dereg Value \$52,141 as of today (change) OMV \$17,222 COE \$62,140 ARF \$17,222	Mileage	50,000 kr	m (13.5k /yr)	Manufacti	ured (2	2015	
COE \$62,140 ARF \$17,222	Road Tax	\$1,210 /	r	Transmiss	sion /	Auto	
STATE STATE AND STATE ST	Dereg Value	\$52,141	as of today (chan	(se) OMV	5	517,222	
Engine Cap 1,998 cc Power 177.0 kW (237 bhp)	COE	\$62,140		ARF		17,222	
	Engine Cap	1,998 cc		Power	1	177.0 kW (237 bhp	j
Curb Weight 1,682 kg No. of Owners 1	Curb Weight	1,682 kg		No. of Ow	ners	i,	

Features

Type of Vehicle

SUV

237bhp Turbocharged Boxer Engine, 350Nm Torque, Lineartronic CVT Gearbox, 0-100km/h In 7.5s, AWD, Cruise Control, Gear Shift Paddles, Bluetooth. View specs of the Subaru Forester (2013-2019)

Accessories

18" Rims, Keyless Entry/Start, LED DRL, Auto Rain Sensors, Front Electric Seats, Electric Tailgate, SI-Drive, Harman Kardon Sound System, Sunroof.

Description

Just Did "Package C" Major Service With Motorimage March 2019. All Liquids Flushed And Changed, Aircon Refreshed With Gas Topped Up, Wheels Balanced And Rotated. New Continental SUV Tires, Original Subaru Brake Pads And Wiper Blades. Fuss Free Takeover And Available Immediately.

Category

PARF Car, Direct Owner Sale:

Status

Available

Resources



Vehicle Evaluation

Afraid of lemons? Request to have this car evaluated professionally. Find out more



Car Valuation - Free

Find out the market value of your existing car for free. Get started

Posted on: 04-May-2019 | Last Updated on: 04-May-2019

Compare

















Price Chart

Summary

Click on the point to view the vehicle

Shortlist

Compare

Add note

Report Error

More Actions

Seller Information

Contact Person(s)

Ken

Claim Audit

tri-	On	Audit	Bemarks	By
1	07 May 2019 16:19	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: ->	[A] Lau Shu Pei
2	07 May 2019 16:19	Clm Veh Model Changed	(202021) ADIVA AD200A 200cc (M).	[A] Linu Shu Pei
3	07 May 2019 16:19	Cim Created	Reg No: SKC31853. Acct Date: 2019/04/30. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG), Workshop: Fastech Auto Pte Ltd (HQ)	[A] Lau Shu Pei
4	07 May 2019 16:19	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] Lau Shu Pel
5	07 May 2019 16:19	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2019/05/16	[A] Lau Shi Pei
	07 May 2019 16:19	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:8000.00.Reinsp:Adj decides	[A] Lau Shi Pei
7	07 May 2019 16:19	Clm Ins Co Changed	[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	[I] Merimer Administrate
8	07 May 2019 16:20	Label Added	(19):Fastiane.	[A] Lau Shi Pei
9	07 May 2019 16:20	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> MARCUS CHUA	[A] Lau Shi Pei
10	09 May 2019 10:42	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: UNKNOWN -> KANG TECK YEONG (JIANG DERONG). Claimant's I D: -> \$7421211E.	[A] Lau Shi Pel
11	09 May 2019 10:42	Clm Veh Model Changed	(202021) -> (206192) SUBARU FORESTER 2.0 XT CVT AWD SR (A).	[A] Lau Shi Pei
12	23 Sep 2019 15:11	Adj Rpt Initiated		(A) JOANNI LEE KHANG MIN
	23 Sep 2019 15:11	Clm Dti Modified	JP3 Reg. Date: -> 2015/09/30.	[A] JOANNI LEE KHANG MIN
14	23 Sep 2019 15:11	Clm Details Notified		(A) JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
15	25 Sep 2019 11:27	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:16617.00:6 Vehicle chain collision, Our Insured vehicle is 3rd - BOLA 28. * * 10 days recommendation for repair + 1 Sundays = 11 days	[A] Khanchn Pothuraj

ACTIVITY		
No record		

lerimen Billi	ng for this cas	e - Transactio	n History					
Bit Ref. No.	Sill Date:	ли Турс	Ace Type	Acc Name	Co-fairine (Scendh)		Ref 2	Amount
2288530	23 Sep 2019 15:11:29	OD/TP Case (Adjuster)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	SKC3185J	5LJ9761H	11.77

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From:

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 6 November 2019 1:21 PM

To:

Tan, Bennie-WZ

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: AIG Ref: 4822910983SG-005 || Accident Involving SLJ9761H / SKC3185J on

30/04/2019

Dear Mr. Bennie,

The above matter and your e-mail below refers.

As requested, our clarification is in blue below, please refer to Merimen for the photos:

- FRONT BUMPER LAMPS —Photos are taken from distance, please indicate the damages [please refer to 148]
- AIR CON CONDENSOR-185-192 Based on OI's video, both OI & TP already stopped. Please further advise on the possibility of damages [Video footage shows that the collision impact had pushed the third party vehicle and as such, we opine that there is a huge possibility to the damages]

The breakdown is below:

Parts - To repair, replace and re-fix takes about 6 days Labour - takes about 4 days

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Khanchna | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360 | email: <u>Khanchna@lkkauto.com</u> Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Tan, Bennie-WZ <Bennie-WZ.Tan@aig.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 5 November 2019 12:18 PM

To: Khanchna (LKK Auto) < khanchna@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: AIG Ref: 4822910983SG-005 | | Accident Involving SLJ9761H / SKC3185J on 30/04/2019

Hi Khanchna

Please find our comment below in red. (see below email)

Also, you may have mis-understand our query on breakdown to the recommended repair days. In short, please let us have a breakdown to days of the respective repairs needed which adds up to the recommendation of total repair days: 10days.

Thank you.

Marcas.

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From:

Tan, Bennie-WZ <Bennie-WZ.Tan@aig.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 5 November 2019 12:18 PM

To:

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: AIG Ref: 4822910983SG-005 || Accident Involving SLJ9761H / SKC3185J on

30/04/2019

Hi Khanchna

Please find our comment below in red. (see below email)

Also, you may have mis-understand our query on breakdown to the recommended repair days. In short, please let us have a breakdown to days of the respective repairs needed which adds up to the recommendation of total repair days: TO REPAIR, REPIACE AND RETX TAKE # 6 DAY. 10days.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Bennie Tan

AIG

Senior Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120

Tel +(65) 6419 1718

Bennie-WZ.Tan@aig.com | www.aig.sg

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto) [mailto:khanchna@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, October 22, 2019 6:24 PM

To: Tan, Bennie-WZ

Cc: Admin A

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: AIG Ref: 4822910983SG-005 || Accident Involving SLJ9761H / SKC3185J on 30/04/2019

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

Dear Mr. Bennie,

The above matter and your e-mail below refers.

As requested, our clarification is below, please refer to Merimen for the photos:

TAILLAMP LEDS – 101-104

2. FRONT BUMPER LAMPS -145-147 -Photos are taken from distance, please indicate the damages - PSFLE 146.

 AIR CON CONDENSOR-185-192 - Based on Ol's video, both Ol & TP already stopped. Please further advise on the possibility of damages, BACE ON THE VIDEO SHOW THAT OF THE IMPACT OF PUSH TO VEH WE 4. AIR FILTER AIR DUCT-160-162 FUETHER, THERE IS IN THUSE POSSIBILITY TO THE DEMONSTRATE.

1

The breakdown is below:

** 10 days recommendation for repair + 1 Sundays = 11 days

Best Regards,

Khanchna | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360 | email: Khanchna@lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Tan, Bennie-WZ < Bennie-WZ, Tan@aig.com>

Sent: Friday, 4 October 2019 11:20 AM

To: Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna@lkkauto.com>

Subject: AIG Ref: 48229109835G-005 | | Accident Involving SLJ9761H / SKC3185J on 30/04/2019

Hi Khanchna

Referring to above mandate request.

Please let us have your surveyor comments on their recommendation to the following:

- 1. TAILLAMP LEDS
- 2. FRONT BUMPER LAMPS
- 3. AIR CON CONDENSOR
- 4. AIR FILTER AIR DUCT

Also, please let us have a breakdown to the recommended repair days (i.e. 10days)

10 DAYS -

Best Regards

Bennie Tan

AIG

Senior Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120 Tel +(65) 6419 1718

Bennie-WZ.Tan@aig.com | www.aig.sg

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not

use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From:

Tan, Bennie-WZ <Bennie-WZ.Tan@aig.com>

Sent:

Friday, 4 October 2019 11:20 AM

To:

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Subject:

AIG Ref: 4822910983SG-005 || Accident Involving SLJ9761H / SKC3185J on 30/04/2019

Hi Khanchna

Referring to above mandate request.

Please let us have your surveyor comments on their recommendation to the following:

1. TAILLAMP LEDS

101-104

2. FRONT BUMPER LAMPS - 147 - 147 .

3. AIR CON CONDENSOR - 185 - 1972

4. AIR FILTER AIR DUCT - 160 - 162.

Also, please let us have a breakdown to the recommended repair days (i.e. 10days)

Best Regards

Bennie Tan

AIG

Senior Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120

Tel+(65) 6419 1718

Bennie-WZ.Tan@aig.com | www.aig.sg

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.



RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific – EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)



wer. Fastech Auto He 14d	WW 750 750 5
	("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/l
have reached an agreement with the appointed	i surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.
(*1	name of surveyor") with respect to the amount claimed for
Sa (repair costs), S\$	(lose of wealmotel) or
for venicle no. OUC 2103 d that was de	maned currently to the auditor to the
OH TO A TO Marie Still Stoud OFF WITZ PFF	(location) involving
vehicle no/sSLT_9761 H	
This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on	(date) at "the workshop"
We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner	- Kang Teck Yearng ("third party claimant")
of vehicle no. SCC 31857 to make the claim is	as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full
authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a mer	nner that we/I deem fit. Wa/I enclose herein the letter of
authority given by "the third party claiment".	nies that we'll deem tit. Wa'll enclose herein the letter of
and party distribute .	
We/I further confirm that wor/I will indome!!	wa wa s
expense that they will or have already incomed to it.	Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd for all damages, loss and/or
agreement lodges a further state and the state of the sta	event that "the third party claimant" after the above said
renaire endies costel and a start of the former for	r any loss and expenses suffered partaining to costs of
of the accident.	damage to SCC 31851 (vehicle no.) as a result
of the academ.	
Mad and the state	
vver content that the agreement reached above is in f	ull and final settlement of any claim of "the third party
contrain possuant to the accident and that further this s	ettlement is reached on a without prejudice and without
admission of liability basis.	
The second secon	
This agreement is subject to the application of Singa	apore law and the Singepore Courts have exclusive
urisdication over any dispute arising out of the same.	
Deted thisday of	(month) 20(year)
	7 1
	AO PE
	(S) W
	(3(3)0)0
igned by AIG appointed surveyor	Changed & Sloped by "the west at an

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From:

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 11 December 2019 11:34 AM

To: Cc: Jason

Subject:

Admin A

OFFER - Accident between SKC 3185J & SLJ 9761H (AIG) on 30/04/2019

Tracking:

Recipient

Delivery

Jason

Admin A

Meikwan@lkkauto.com olivialau@lkkauto.com Delivered: 11/12/2019 11:34 AM

Delivered: 11/12/2019 11:34 AM

shupei@lkkauto.com

Delivered: 11/12/2019 11:34 AM

Without Prejudice

(save as to costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement on a global sum for \$16,000.00(all in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

"Best Wishes for Merry Christmas & Happy New Year 2020"

Best Regards,

Khanchna | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360 | email: <u>Khanchna@lkkauto.com</u> Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

"Best Wishes for Merry Christmas & Happy New Year 2020"

Best Regards,

Khanchnal Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: **6841 2360** email: <u>Khanchna@lkkauto.com</u> Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Jason <<u>Jason@fastechauto.com.sg</u>>
Sent: Wednesday, 11 December 2019 5:14 PM

To: Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna@lkkauto.com>

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: OFFER - Accident between SKC 3185J & SLJ 9761H (AIG) on 30/04/2019

Without Prejudice

Dear Khanchna,

We are pleased to accept your offer of global sum \$16,000.00(all in) for my client's vehicle property claim.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Jason Tang Fastech Auto Pte Ltd I Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-46/48/50 AutoBay Singapore 417883 Tel: 67465405

Hp: 98218445

jason@fastechauto.com.sg

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner claimant.

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From:

Jason < Jason@fastechauto.com.sg>

Sent:

Wednesday, 18 December 2019 3:56 PM

To:

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: OFFER - Accident between SKC 3185J & SLJ 9761H (AIG) on 30/04/2019

Attachments:

SKC3185J.pdf

Without Prejudice

Dear Khanchna,

We enclosed a copy of the signed DV for your perusal.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Jason Tang Fastech Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-46/48/50 AutoBay Singapore 417883

Tel: 67465405 Hp: 98218445

jason@fastechauto.com.sg

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto) [mailto:khanchna@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, December 17, 2019 8:43 AM To: Jason <Jason@fastechauto.com.sg> Ce: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: OFFER - Accident between SKC 3185J & SLJ 9761H (AIG) on 30/04/2019

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/Madam,

Thank you for the acceptance.

We attach herewith a copy of the DV for your further action.

Print Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*SKC3185J (4822910983SG) [SLJ9761H]

KANG TECK YEONG (JIANG DERONG) Apr 30 2019 12:00AM [LEE SIANG HWEE] Fastech Auto Pte Ltd

From

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express) (AIG_SG_EXPRESS), sent on 30/11/2019 15:38 PM.

To LKK HQ Subject

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$16290.00) - SKC3185J - Claim Handler: Tan, Bennie-WZ

Approved:16290.00:Pls do your utmost to negotiate settlement from: \$16,000 to \$16,290 (All-in)

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING							
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status		
Main	03 May 2019 Edit Reg		07 May 2019 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$14,500.00 Edit Estimates	\$\$14,500.00 View Rpt		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case		
	Main	R	eference	Claim De	tails	Documents		Show All	
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS			[Created	by adjuster]			
insured:	LEE SIAN	G HWEE, ID: 5	7734212E						
Main Claimant:	KANG TEC	K YEONG (JIAN	G DERONG), ID:	S7421211E					
Vehicle Re	SKC318	SKC31853 Date of Loss: 30/04/2019 00:00 - :59 [43 Months From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)]							
Claim Type	re: TP / 4822910983SG					39 (Comprehensive 30/12/2018 - 29/1			
Vehicle Re No. (Insured):	SLJ9761H			Policy N (Claims		5100868358			
				Excess					
Repairer:			1) 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6						
Handling Insurer:	WZ.Tan@a		ce Pte. Ltd. (Expres	ss) - Tel: 65-6419-3	1000 [Handled I	by Tan, Bennie-W	Z - 6419 1711	3) Bennie-	
Claimant's Insurer:	NTUC Inc	ome Insurance	Co-operative Ltd (HQ) - Tel:					
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pto	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Handle	d by MARCUS CH	UA] [Final Rp	t due 16/0	5/2019]	
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED				Vie	w All Com	pose Case Mail	
 AIG_SG AIG_SG 	EXPRESS (05 EXPRESS (04	/11/2019): Alert /10/2019): Alert	- Adj Mandate App - Adj Mandate Mai - Adj Mandate Mai load TP GIA Repor	ntained - SKC318 ntained - SKC318	53 - Claim Handi	er: Tan, Bennie-V	VZ		
ALL ASS	OCIATED TAS	KSE			View All	Search Tasks C	reate New Tas	k Complet	
Due Dat		Type Tasi	k Group Subjec	t Handler	Assigned By	Completed On	Created	On Done	

Claim Documents

*SKC3185J (4822910983SG)

[SLJ9761H]

TP

KANG TECK YEONG (JIANG DERONG)

Apr 30 2019 12:00AM

[LEE SIANG HWEE]

Fastech Auto Pte Ltd

Vid	eo		1 per	page ~	M
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (5G)		Thumbnall	Print
1	04/10/19 10:53	OI Video - Accident (front)	0	Load MP4	
2	04/10/19 10:56	OI Video - Accident (rear)	0	Load MP4	
Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Pho	tos/Images		3 per	page 🔽	Z
Na	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Continu	Thumbnail	-
1	07/05/19 18:22	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	2
2	07/05/19 18:22	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	2
3	07/05/19 18:23	General View	0	Load JPG	W
4	07/05/19 18:23	General View	0	Load JPG	50
5	07/05/19 18:23	General View	0	Load JPG	100
6	07/05/19 18:23	General View	0	Load JPG	N
7	07/05/19 18:23	General View	0	Load JPG	12
8	07/05/19 18:23	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
9	07/05/19 18:23	General View	0	Load JPG	80
	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY.	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
10	07/05/19 18:23		0	Load JPG	2
11	07/05/19 18:23	General View			2
12	07/05/19 18:23	General View	0	Load JPG	-
13	07/05/19 18:23	General View	0	Load JPG	N
14	07/05/19 18:23	General View	0	Load JPG	N
15	07/05/19 18:23	General View	0	Load JPG	M
16	07/05/19 18:23	General View	0	Load JPG	2
17	07/05/19 18:23	General View	0	Load JPG	N
18	07/05/19 18:23	General View	0	Load JPG	100
19	07/05/19 18:23	General View	0	Load JPG	M
20	07/05/19 18:23	General View	0	Load JPG	100
21	07/05/19 18:23	General View	0	Load JPG	82
22	07/05/19 18:23	General View	0	Load JPG	M
23	07/05/19 18:23	General View	0	Load JPG	M
24	07/05/19 18:23	General View	0	Load JPG	M
25	07/05/19 18:23	General View	0	Load 3PG	N
26	07/05/19 18:23	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
27	07/05/19 18:23	General View	0	Load JPG	N
28	07/05/19 18:23	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
29	07/05/19 18:23	General View	6	Load JPG	120
30	07/05/19 18:23	General View	0	Load JPG	50
31	07/05/19 18:23	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
32	07/05/19 16:23	General View	0	Load JPG	82
33	07/05/19 18:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
34	07/05/19 18:23	General View	0	Load JPG	120
35	07/05/19 18:23	General View	0	Load JPG	W

Vide	10		1 per page		Z
No 36	Finalized On 07/05/19 18:23	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) General View		nbnail d JPG	Prin
17	07/05/19 18:23	General View		d JPG	Ø
_		General View		d JPG	V
18	07/05/19 18:23	General View		d JPG	V
19	07/05/19 18:23	General View		d JPG	Z
10	07/05/19 18:23	2-AU-00000000000000000000000000000000000		d JPG	V
1	07/05/19 18:23	General View		d JPG	2
12	07/05/19 18:23	General View		d JPG	2
13	07/05/19 18:23	General View		d JPG	2
14	07/05/19 18:23	General View		d JPG	2
15	07/05/19 18:23	General View		d JPG	N.
16	07/05/19 18:23	General View			- N
17	07/05/19 18:23	General View		d JPG	-
18	07/05/19 18:23	General View		d JPG	2
19	07/05/19 18:23	General View		d JPG	8
50	07/05/19 18:23	General View		d JPG	K
51	07/05/19 18:23	General View		d 3PG	V
52	07/05/19 18:23	General View		d 3PG	2
13	07/05/19 18:23	General View	€ Loa	d JPG	8
54	07/05/19 18:23	General View	€ Loa	d JPG	B
55	07/05/19 18:23	General View	■ Loa	d JPG	E
56	07/05/19 18:23	General View	€ Loa	d JPG	E
57	07/05/19 18:23	General View	■ Loa	d JPG	8
8	07/05/19 18:23	General View	€ Los	d JPG	8
9	07/05/19 18:23	General View	O Los	d JPG	5
0	07/05/19 18:23	General View		d JPG	5
1	07/05/19 18:23	General View		d JPG	5
	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	General View		d JPG	5
52	07/05/19 18:23	INTERPORT CONTRACTOR		d JPG	5
53	07/05/19 18:23	General View		d JPG	2
54	07/05/19 18:23	General View		d JPG	E
55	07/05/19 18:23	General View			
56	07/05/19 18:23	General View		d JPG	2
67	07/05/19 18:23	General View		d JPG	8
68	07/05/19 18:23	General View	1,000	d JPG	8
69	07/05/19 18:23	General View		d JPG	2
70	07/05/19 18:23	General View		d JPG	5
71	07/05/19 18:23	General View		d JPG	2
72	07/05/19 18:23	General View	€ Los	d JPG	2
73	07/05/19 18:23	General View	■ Loa	d JPG	2
74	07/05/19 18:23	General View	■ Los	d JPG	2
75	07/05/19 18:23	General View	1 Los	d JPG	2
76	07/05/19 18:23	General View	(1) Los	d JPG	2
77	07/05/19 18:23	General View	G Los	d JPG	5
78	07/05/19 18:23	General View	€ Los	d 3PG	8
79	07/05/19 18:23	General View		d JPG	5
10	07/05/19 18:23	General View		d JPG	8
31	07/05/19 18:23	General View		d JPG	2
32	07/05/19 18:23	General View		d JPG	5
-		Reinspection Photo		d JPG	8
3	07/05/19 18:24	Constitution of the Consti		d JPG	2
34	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo			2
15	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo		d JPG	5
36	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo		d JPG	-
37	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo		d JPG	5
38	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo		d JPG	5
39	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo		of JPG	2
90	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	◎ Loa	d JPG	8
91	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	O Loa	d JPG	5

Vide	10		1 per page		2
No on	Finalized On 07/05/19 18:24	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) Reinspection Photo	Thum!	-	₽rin ☑
92			O Load	3.55	₩
93	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	O Load	2004	V
34	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	G Load		8
95	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	Beal B		2
96	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo			R
97	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	6 Load		-
98	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	O Load		2
99	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	1 Load	11111	2
100	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	€ Load		2
101	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	■ Load		R
102	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	① Load	o Leve	8
103	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	3 Load	JPG	2
104	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	€ Load	JPG	2
105	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	■ Load	JPG	2
106	07/05/19 15:24	Reinspection Photo	■ Load	JPG	2
107	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	■ Load	1PG	V
108	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	6 Load	3PG	8
109	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	O Load	JPG.	8
110	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	O Load	JPG	2
111	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	O Load	JPG	2
112	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	O Load	3PG	P
113	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	O Load	3PG	2
		Reinspection Photo	O Load	11111	8
114	07/05/19 18:24		O Load	-	2
115	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	O Load		2
116	The second secon	Reinspection Photo			2
117	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo			
118	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Reinspection Photo	■ Load	-	8
119	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	■ Loed		8
120	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	■ Load	JPG	8
121	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	1 Load	JPG	¥
122	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	■ Load	JPG	2
123	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	O Load	JPG:	8
124	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	6 Load	JPG	1
125	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	€1 Load	JPG	1
126	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	■ Load	JPG	8
127	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	1 Load	JPG	2
128	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	■ Load	JPG	2
129	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	■ Load	JPG	5
130		Reinspection Photo		JPG	1
131	UPSUPSUS STORES	Reinspection Photo		JPG	1
132	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	Reinspection Photo	O Load		8
133		Reinspection Photo		JPG	8
134		Reinspection Photo	1 Load		5
-	CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION OF THE PARTY OF THE P	Reinspection Photo		JPG	6
135			O Load		6
136	The second secon	Reinspection Photo			5
137		Reinspection Photo			
138		Reinspection Photo	G Load		5
139		Reinspection Photo	■ Load	-	8
140		Reinspection Photo		JPG	1 5
141	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo		JPG	5
142	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo		JPG	6
143	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo		JPG	5
144	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo		JPG	2
145	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	6 Load	JPG	5
146	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	■ Load	JPG	5
147	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	O Load	JPG	1

Vide	0		1 per page	V	2
io	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		mbnall d JPG	Prin
48	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo		d JPG	2
49	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo			2
50	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo		id JPG	4
51	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo		id JPG	2
52	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo		d JPG	8
53	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	O Los	d JPG	5
54	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	6 Tos	id 3PG	2
55	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	€ Los	nd JPG	8
56	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	a Los	ed JPG	8
57	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	a Los	ad JPG	8
58	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	a Los	nd JPG	5
59	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	6 Los	ad JPG	5
	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo		nd JPG	5
60		Reinspection Photo		od JPG	5
61	07/05/19 18:24	NO DECEMBRICA DE LA CONTRACTION DEL CONTRACTION DE LA CONTRACTION		ed JPG	5
62	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo			+
63	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo		ed JPG	5
64	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo		ad JPG	8
65	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo		nd JPG	6
66	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo		nd JPG	8
67	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	O Los	ad JPG	1 5
68	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	■ Lor	ed JPG	8
69	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	1 Los	ad JPG	- 6
70	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	G Los	ed JPG	6
71	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo	O Los	nd JPG	8
72	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo		nd JPG	8
1	STATE OF STA	Reinspection Photo		ed JPG	5
73	07/05/19 18:24			ad 3PG	5
74	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo			
75	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo		ad JPG	8
176	07/05/19 18:24	Reinspection Photo		nd JPG	1 5
177	07/05/19 18:25	Reinspection Photo		nd JPG	8
78	07/05/19 18:25	Reinspection Photo		ad JPG	8
179	07/05/19 18:25	Reinspection Photo	O Los	ad JPG	8
180	07/05/19 18:25	Reinspection Photo	€ Los	ed JPG	1 8
81	07/05/19 18:25	Reinspection Photo	■ Los	ad JPG	8
82	07/05/19 18:25	Reinspection Photo	■ Loc	ad JPG	8
183	07/05/19 18:25	Reinspection Photo	O Los	ed JPG	8
184	07/05/19 18:25	Reinspection Photo		ad JPG	6
85	07/05/19 18:25	Reinspection Photo		ad JPG	6
		- Constitution of the cons		ad JPG	8
86	07/05/19 18:25	Reinspection Photo			5
87	07/05/19 18:25	Reinspection Photo		ad JPG	
88	07/05/19 18:25	Reinspection Photo		ad JPG	8
89	07/05/19 18:25	Reinspection Photo		ad JPG	1 5
90	07/05/19 18:25	Reinspection Photo		ad JPG	1 5
91	07/05/19 18:25	Reinspection Photo		ad JPG	18
92	07/05/19 18:25	Reinspection Photo		ad JPG	1
93	07/05/19 18:25	Reinspection Photo	O Los	ed JPG	8
94	07/05/19 18:25	Reinspection Photo	■ Los	ad JPG	1
95	07/05/19 18:25	Reinspection Photo	€ Lor	ad JPG	1
96	07/05/19 18:25	Reinspection Photo	O Los	ad JPG	1
97	07/05/19 18:25	Reinspection Photo		ad JPG	1
98	07/05/19 18:25	Reinspection Photo		ad JPG	1
99	07/05/19 18:25	Reinspection Photo		ad JPG	1
		Reinspection Photo		ad JPG	1
00	07/05/19 18:25	USAN CANADA CONTRACTOR		-	-
101	07/05/19 18:25	Reinspection Photo		ad JPG	8
202	07/05/19 18:25	Reinspection Photo	1.00	ad JPG	1 8

Vide	eo		1 per	page 🗸	
Nα	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnall	Print
Doc	Documentation		1 per	page 🗸	M
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	08/05/19 18:00	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	23/08/19 09:29	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
3	03/09/19 17:18	OI AMENDED GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
4	23/09/19 15:28	GIA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
5	23/09/19 15:28	LOD	6	Load PDF	
6	06/11/19 17:09	TP ESTIMATE MARKED (FINAL)	0	Load PDF	
7	18/11/19 12:16	TP LOD, LTA SEARCH, FINAL REPAIR BILL, AUTHORISATION LETTER	0	Load PDF	
8	09/01/20 09:49	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
9	09/01/20 09:49	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
10	09/01/20 09:49	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnall	Print
1	08/05/19 11:17	OI GIA report	0	Load PDF	
2	04/10/19 11:23	SME637H GIA report	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~

The Court of the State of the Court of the C	Commence of the Commence of th	and the term of the second	total death from the		the state of the s	
1000	ODE	COLLEGE	ETER		SURVEY	$^{\prime}$
46314-1		-1 JOHN -1 1		ъτ.	SURVET	UR

т	F	A	M

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

	S-AMATER E-MINERA 190		SLJ9761H (Insd veh)			d:	SUBARU FORESTER 2.0 XT
		SKC3185J (TP veh)				CVT AWD SR (A)	
Dat	e of Accident:	30/04/2	2019				
Glo	bal Sum Settlen	nent -	[X] Ye	s T	1 1 8	lo	1
	pair Estimate	none -	fw1 io	: \$		9,146.59	
_	al Repair Cost			: \$		8,000.00	
_	s of Use			: \$		1000.00	10.00 days at \$77.30 per day
	ntal (if any)			\$			days
1	/ GIA Search F	ee		: 5			
Oth	ers:			: \$			1
	- 1-1-1			: \$			1
Fina	al Settlement St	um (Glob	al Sum)	: \$	1	6,000.00	1
	For GIA Regis BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia		(%)	/ for cha	Asses	sed Liab	ole: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No: ility (*):0(%) r cases where BOLA does not apply
	ment Instructi	on: Dav	na'e Pranke	foun			
Pay	Fastech Auto		ee s break	IOWII		: \$	16,000.0
43	Fastecti Auto	Lie rin				: \$	10,000.0
1)							
1) 2) 3)						: \$	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25. Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC6/AIG19008009/UKA3Q2

Date:

09/01/2020

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy No:

1700085139

Claimant Vehicle No:

SKC3185J

Insured Vehicle No: SLJ9761H

Date of Loss:

30/04/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 4822910983SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SKC3185J

Make & Model:

SUBARU FORESTER, 2.0 XT CVT AWD SR (A)

Engine No:

FA20K918805

101710 km

Reg. Date:

30/09/2015 (Man. Year: 2015)

Chassis No: Odometer:

JF1SJGK85FG056067

Colour:

Brown

Engine Capacity:

1998 cc

Market Value/New Car Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): No Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

CONDITION OF TYRES Front Tyre Size:

225/55 R18

Rear Tyre Size:

225/55 R18

Front Left Side:

Michelin 7 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Michelin 7 mm Michelin 7 mm

Michelin 7 mm Front Right Side: The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	31,605.60	14,697.20	16,908.40	53.50
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	4,980.00	3,500.00	1,480.00	29.72
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	36,585.60	18,197.20	18,388.40	50.26
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		14,500.00		
(S\$)	36,585.60	14,500.00	22,085.60	60.37
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	2,560.99	1,015.00	1,545.99	60.37
Nett Amount (S\$)	39,146.59	15,515.00	23,631.59	60.37
+ Loss of Use (10.0 x S\$	77.30/day) (S\$)	773.00		
+ Doc/S	earch Fee (S\$)	2.00		
Ne	tt Liability (S\$)	16,290.00		
Global Sum S	Settlement (S\$)	16,000.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

07/05/2019

Date Inspected:

07/05/2019 Inspected At:

Fastech Auto Pte Ltd (HQ) 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #01-46/48/50

Autobay

Singapore 417883

Estimated Period of Repair:

10.0 days

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 5

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA Manager: Khanchna Pothuraj

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*TAILGATE	Repair	1,225.00 F	*-FL
2	1		*TAILGATE REAR LOGO	Necessary	88.30 F	*88.30 FL
3	1		*TAILGATE FORESTER EMBLEM	Necessary	72.30 F	*72.30 FL
1	1		*TAILGATE XT EMBLEM	Necessary	72.00 F	*72.00 FL
5	1		*TAILGATE SUBARU EMBLEM	Necessary	75.00 F	*75.00 FL
3	1		*TAILGATE STI EMBLEM	Necessary	78.00 F	*78.00 FL
7	1		*TAILGATE AWA EMBLEM	Necessary	70.00 F	*70.00 FL
В	1		*TAILGATE INNER LOCK	Not Necessary	176.40 F	*-FL
9	1		*TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP	Twisted	120.80 F	*120.80 FL
10	1		*REAR BUMPER	Dented / Deformed	800.40 F	*694.00 FL
11	1		*SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	50.00 F	*50.00 FL
12	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Bent	420.40 F	*420.40 FL
13	1		*REAR BUMPER TOW COVER	Deformed	28.80 F	*28.80 FL
14	2		*REAR BUMPER REFLECTORS	Not Necessary	70.00 F	*-FL
15	2		*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS	Not Necessary	90.00 F	*-FL
16	1		*REAR BUMPER LOWER SKIRTING	Repair	900.00 F	*-FL
	-		*REAR END PANEL	Badly Dented	615.00 F	*615.00 FL
17 18	1		*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	Twisted	288.00 F	*288.00 FL
	0.70			(MARKINE)	2,400.00 F	*2,100.00 FL
19	2		*TAILLAMP LEDS	Cracked		*-FL
20	1		*REAR EXHAUST	Repair	788.20 F	*-FL
21	1		*REAR FLOOR PANEL	Repair	845.20 F	
22	1		*REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD	Dented / Warped	600.50 F	*600.50 FL
23	1		*REAR FLOOR PANEL TOOLS SPONGE	Torn	420.80 F	*420.80 FL
24	2		*REAR FENDER INNER TRIM BOARDS	Not Necessary	850.20 F	*-Fl
25	1		*BONNET	Repair	1,020.20 F	*-Fl
26	2		*BONNET HINGES	Not Necessary	130.00 F	*-Fl
27	1		*SET BONNET INSULATOR CLIPS	Not Necessary	50.00 F	•-Fl
28	1		*FRONT GRILLE TOP	Cracked	288.40 F	*288.40 FL
29	1		*FRONT GRILLE BOTTOM	Deformed	455.10 F	*311.00 FL
30	1		*FRONT GRILLE STI EMBLEM	Necessary	45.00 F	*45.00 FL
31	1		*FRONT GRILLE LOGO	Necessary	65.00 F	*65.00 FL
32	2		*HEADLAMPS	Cracked	5,760.00 F	*4,760.00 FL
33	2		*HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKETS	Cracked	210.00 F	*210.00 FL
34	1		*FRONT BUMPER	Dented / Deformed	800.50 F	*694.30 FL
35	1		*SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	50.00 F	*50.00 Ft
36	1		*FRONT BUMPER TOW COVER	Missing	35.00 F	*35.00 FL
37	1		*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Bent	499.00 F	*420.50 FL
38	1		*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT PROTECTOR	Distorted	315.00 F	*288.20 FL
39	2		*FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS	Not Necessary	178.00 F	*-Fl
40	2		*FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMPS	Cracked	900.00 F	*776.00 FL
41	2		*FRONT BUMPER LAMPS	Cracked	960.00 F	*710.00 FI
42	1		*FRONT BUMPER LOWER SKIRTING	Necessary / Deformed	850.00 F	*850.00 FI
43	1		*FRONT BUMPER LOWER CENTRE GRILLE	Not Necessary	305.00 F	*-FI
44	1		*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL	Bent	605.00 F	*600.70 FI
45	1		*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL BRACKET	Not Necessary	72.90 F	*-FI
46	1		*AIR CON CONDENSOR	Bent	980.00 F	*980.00 FL
47	1		*RADIATOR ASSY	Not Necessary	995.00 F	*-FI
48	1		*AIR FILTER AIR DUCT	Twisted	365.00 F	*231.00 FI
-5-5-1	1			Twisted	109.00 F	*109.00 FI
	1		*FRONT BRACE PANEL			*166.00 FI
49 50	1		*BONNET LOCK *FRONT BRACE PAI	NEL		72.00 TANDERS TO THE TANDES TO

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 5

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
51	2		*FRONT FENDERS	Repair	601.20 F	*-FL
52	2		*FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELDS	Not Necessary	210.00 F	*-FL
53	1		*SET REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	Shorted	280.00 FS	*200.00 FS
54	1		*REAR BUMPER TOP PROTECTOR	Deformed	600.00 FS	*400.00 FS
55	1		*REAR BUMPER STICKER (RED)	Not Necessary	80.00 FS	*-FS
56	1		*REAR EXHAUST	Repair	2,200.00 FS	*-FS
57	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT	Not Necessary	50.00 FS	*-FS
58	1		*FRONT LICENCE PLATE W/HOLDER	Cracked	50.00 FS	*40.00 FS
59	1		*FRONT GRILLE CARBON STICKER	Necessary	180.00 FS	*150.00 FS
F=Fr	inchise	part. S=S	SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.	Sub Total (S\$)	31,605.60	18,174.00
			- List Item Discount on	L Items 0.00/20.00% (S\$)	0.00	3,476.80
				Total Parts (S\$)	31,605.60	14,697.20
_			Report was unsubmitted duri		31,603.60	14,097.20

Adjuster Report Page 5 of 5

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO CHECK WIRING	New	80.00	30.00
2	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING REVERSE SENSOR	New	80.00	50.00
3	TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING	New	120.00	80.00
4	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX TAILGATE MECHANISM	New	100.00	0.00
5	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX SEAT , CUSHION UPHOLSTERY	New	120.00	80.00
6	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN	New	150.00	0.00
7	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR EXHAUST	New	180.00	60.00
8	TO REFILL AIR-CON GAS	New	150.00	100.00
9	LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACING PARTS	New	1,800.00	1,500.00
10	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING	New	2,200.00	1,600.00
	Gross Labo	ur Cost (S\$)	4,980.00	3,500.00
	Report was unsubmitted duri	ng this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >